



**ESTIMATE**

**Fernwood Cir**

**6/21/2017**

<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
60.00	HR	Out of Scope Work, Foreman	\$54.67	\$3,280.20
120.00	HR	Out of Scope Work, Laborer	\$36.20	\$4,344.00
1.00	EA	Emergency Mobilization	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00
90.00	HR	Weekend /Overtime Addition to hourly rate	\$27.35	\$2,461.50
	Per Day	Traffic Control Major ( Detours etc. for road closure complete)	\$3,345.00	\$0.00
	Per Day	Traffic Control Minor (Two flagman etc.)	\$923.00	\$0.00
1.00	EA	Visual Inspection (Pictures), per Project (During Construction)	\$550.00	\$550.00
5.00	Per Hour	Hydro-Excavation (Complete)	\$523.00	\$2,615.00
60.00	LF	30" RCP	\$49.85	\$2,991.00
60.00	LF	Invert >12'	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
2.00	EA	Invert Installation, 4' Diameter	\$223.00	\$446.00
2.00	EA	30" Grout Each End to Structure	\$81.00	\$162.00
70.00	SY	Regular Duty Sidewalk (4" Thick, 3000 psi)	\$28.15	\$1,970.50
40.00	LF	Curb & Gutter 6"x30"x12" High Back	\$21.15	\$846.00
36.00	Ton	Crusher Run Stone	\$39.00	\$1,404.00
10.00	Ton	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course	\$226.00	\$2,260.00
10.00	Gal	Tack Coat	\$75.00	\$750.00
19.00	CY	8" Thick 3000 psi- Concrete Trench Cap	\$226.00	\$4,294.00
240.00	CY	Channel Excavation	\$7.77	\$1,864.80
240.00	CY	Haul-Off Soil Material	\$23.50	\$5,640.00
	SY	Sodding Complete-Bermuda	\$6.50	\$0.00
2.00	EA	Connect to Existing Structures	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
18.00	Per Load	Debris Removal, Tandem Dump Truck	\$325.00	\$5,850.00
60.00	LF	Remove Existing Pipe all Types and Sizes	\$54.00	\$3,240.00
490.00	LF	Saw Cut Existing Pavements	\$3.25	\$1,592.50
216.00	TON	Stone #57	\$39.00	\$8,424.00
5.00	Per Day	Roll-Off Dumpster	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
15.00	EA/Day	Steel Plates (Typ. 5'x8' Size)	\$183.00	\$2,745.00
1.00	LS	Landscape Budget	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1.00	LS	Misc Striping	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1.00	LS	Secure Waterline	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		<b>Sub Total</b>		<b>\$72,710.50</b>
		<b>10% Contingency</b>		<b>\$7,271.05</b>
		<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>\$79,981.55</b>

The city will close the road during the duration of the work.

A will pour the concrete cap flush with thee existing asphalt

Pipe is approximately 12' deep.

If there are any delays due to utility conflict, there will be an additional charge.

Please note this was a quick turn around on the estimate. We tried to cover all we could to encompass the total scope.

PO Box 448 - Flowery Branch, GA 30542